
Summer 2025 

Academic Calendar 

Mar 24 Mon Registration for summer 2025 sessions begins for all students 

Mar 31 Mon Advance registration for fall 2025 begins for returning students (online registration only April 5 

and 6) 

April 7 Mon Registration for fall 2025 begins for all students 

May 23 Fri In-person registration ends for summer Term 1 (10 week) and Term 2 (first 5 week accelerated) 

classes. 

*Registration continues online until 11:59 p.m. the day before classes begin.

May 26 Mon COLLEGE CLOSED – Memorial Day Observed

May 27 Tue Classes begin for summer 2025 Term 1 (10 week)

Classes begin for summer 2025 Term 2 (first 5 week accelerated)

May 28 Wed Laurel College Center - Classes begin for summer 2025 Terms 1 and 2

June 2 Mon Satisfactory Academic Progress (SAP) appeal process begins for Fall 2025

June 13 Fri Last day to submit a Change of Program of Study request or update residency status

Last day to change from “credit” to “audit” or “audit” to “credit” for Term 1 (15 week)

June 19 Thu COLLEGE CLOSED – Juneteenth Observed 

June 30 Mon Last day to withdraw from classes for Term 2 (first 5 week accelerated) 

July 1 Tue Last day of classes for Term 2 (first 5 week accelerated) 

In-person registration ends for Term 3 (second 5 week accelerated). 

*Registration continues online until 11:59 p.m. the day before classes begin.

July 2 Wed Classes begin for summer 2025 Term 3 (second 5 week accelerated)

Laurel College Center - Last day of classes for Term 2

July 4 Fri COLLEGE CLOSED-Independence Day observed

July 7 Mon Laurel College Center – Classes begin for summer 2025 Term 3

July 15 Tue Last day to apply for summer graduation

Aug 1       Fri Last day to submit SAP appeal for fall 2025

Spring 2026 petitioning deadline for Nursing

Aug 4 Mon 

Aug 5 Tue

Last day to withdraw from classes for Term 1 (10 week) 

Last day to withdraw from classes for Term 3 (second 5 week accelerated) 

Last day of classes for Term 1 (10 week) 

Last day of classes for Term 3 (second 5 week accelerated) 

Aug 8 Fri     Laurel College Center – Last day of classes for Terms 1 and 3 

*Faculty are expected to submit final grades for each course within 48 hours after their scheduled course(s) final

examination is given.


